19-1976; Rev 1: 6/92
/ l / l / J X I / l / l
CMOS \iP-Compatible, 5|is,
8-Bit ADCs
General Description
T h e M A X 1 6 5 / M A X 1 6 6 a r e h i g h - s p e e d (5ns )
m i c r o p r o c e s s o r (JJP)- c o m p a t i b l e , 8 - b i t A D C s w i t h
t rack /ho ld (T/H). The T/H func t ion a l lows fu l l -sca le sig-

• Small Footprint Packages
• Plug-In Upgrade to the MX7575 (MAX165)
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSB)
MAX165ACPN 0"C to +10'C 18 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX165BCPN 0"C to +70'C 18 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX165ACWN 0"C to+70 'C 18 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX165BCWN 0"C to +70"C 18 Wide SO ±1
MAX165BC/D 0"C to +70"C Dice* ±1
MAX165AEPN -40"C to +85 "C 18 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX165BEPN -40"C to +85 C 18 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX165AEWN -40'C to +85"C 18 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX165BEWN -40"C to +85'C 18 Wide SO ±1
MAX165AMJN -55"Cto +125*C 18 CERDIP" ±1/2
MAX165BMJN -55 'Cto +125"C 18 CERDIP" ±1
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Contact factory for dice specifications
"Contact factory for avaiiabiiity processing to MIL-STD-883.
Functional Diagrams